

RESOLUTION / ORDINANCE EXECUTIVE SUMMARY ADDENDUM

<u>Title</u>

AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF NALOXONE DISPENSING AGREEMENTS BETWEEN KANE COUNTY HEALTH DEPART MENT AND VARIOUS KANE COUNTY ORGANIZATIONS

Committee Flow:

Public Health Committee, Executive Committee, County Board

Contact:

Michael Isaacson, 630-208-3140

Budget Information:

Was this item budgeted? N/A	Appropriation Amount: \$N/A
If not budgeted, explain funding source: N/A	

Summary:

Kane County Health Department manages a comprehensive program to reduce overdoses, including providing naloxone to the community. The Kane County Board has previously authorized the Executive Director of the Health Department to enter into multiple agreements with locations around Kane County to provide naloxone. Kane County Health Department intends to continue expanding this program across the County. This resolution demonstrates that the Kane County Board authorizes the Executive Director of the Kane County Health Department to enter into agreements, with terms and conditions based on the template attached hereto, with organizations in Kane County for the placement of naloxone vending machines or similar dispensing equipment, subject to the review and advisement of the Kane County State's Attorney's Office.